Cyngor Tref Tredegar

Tŷ Bedwellte, Parc Bedwellte, Tredegar, Blaenau Gwent NP22 3XN

> Clerc y Dref: Clare Aherne



Tredegar Town Council Bedwellty House, Bedwellty Park, Tredegar, Blaenau Gwent NP22 3XN

Town Clerk: Clare Aherne

26th October, 2022

To: All Members of Council

Dear Member

YOU ARE HEREBY SUMMONED TO ATTEND a Civic Meeting of the Council to be held in the Council Chamber, Bedwellty House, Tredegar / via Microsoft Teams on WEDNESDAY, 2ND NOVEMBER, 2022 at 6.30 p.m.

Please make apologies directly to the OFFICE (not via another Councillor) before 4.00 p.m. on the day of the Meeting.

Yours sincerely

Clare *Aherne*

Clare Aherne Town Clerk

AGENDA

- 1. Apologies
- 2. Declarations of Interest
- 3. To receive Mayor's report, as appropriate
- 4. To receive the verbal recommendations of all Sub-Committees / Working Party held prior to this meeting of Council
- 5. Grants
 - a) To receive and consider grants to Sporting and Cultural organisations
 - b) To receive and consider grants to Churches & Chapels (s.137)
- 6. Correspondence
- 7. Planning:
 - a) To consider an Officer's Report (if received)
 - b) Verbal report of the Planning Committee, if any
 - c) To consider Planning Applications submitted for Council's observation
 - d) To consider other planning matters
- 8. Independent Remuneration Panel for Wales Annual Report February 2023
- 9. To approve the final version: Annual Report April 2021 to March 2022
- 10. Updates regarding Bedwellty House and Park / Parc Bryn Bach any issues to have been previously reported direct to Aneurin Leisure personally

P.T.O.

- 11. Delegates: to receive and consider reports from Delegates to Outside Bodies and the recommendations of Sub-Committees / Working Parties:
 - a) Joint Committee of Local Councils
 - b) Gwent Valleys One Voice Wales
 - c) One Voice Wales Larger Councils and AGM
 - d) Tredegar Twinning
 - e) Pen Bryn Oer Community Fund
 - f) School Governing Bodies
 - g) Blaenau Gwent Heritage Forum
 - h) Blaenau Gwent CAB
 - i) Tredegar Business Forum
 - j) VVP / Tredegar Heritage Initiative
- 12. Matters of Local Interest or Concern (by prior notice)